137
5
Model List
N120 N120TA N220 N400 N600
TH-N120
TH-N120TA TH-N220RH TH-N400RH —
TH-N120TAHZ TH-N220HZ TH-N400HZ TH-N600(Note 3)
TH-N120KP

158
TH-T/N Type Thermal Overload Relays
5.12	How to Order
Follow the steps below when ordering. (Enter a space in  .)
zz TH-T Thermal Overload Relays
zz TH-N Thermal Overload Relays
zz Model Name Codes of Thermal Overload Relays
zz Model Name Codes of Thermal Overload Relays
Note 1. �Model names that correspond to mounting methods (for magnetic starters, independent
mounting and DIN rail mounting) are shown in the table below.
1	 Cannot be independently mounted.
2	� Order UT-HZ18 and UN-RM20
separately from the thermal overload
relay body (TH-T18 and TH-T25).
(Refer to page 230)
3	 Use TH-N600 in combination with
current transformer for measuring
instruments (rated secondary load of
15 VA or more).
(Refer to page 136)
Model Name Heater Designation
TH-T25  15A
Specify from the
following model name
codes.
Specify the heater designation from pages 145, 146 or 147.
When the full-load current of the motor is included in 2 heater
designations, give priority to the heaters listed in the table on
page 48.
Model Name Heater Designation
TH-N120KP  82A
Specify from the
following model name
codes.
Specify the heater designation from pages 145, 146 or 147.
When the full-load current of the motor is included in 2 heater
designations, give priority to the heaters listed in the table on
page 48.
TH — T18
Frame
T18
T25
T50
T65
T100
KP  Heater Designation
Symbol Specifications
None With 2-Element
KP With 3-Element (2E)
FS Quick Trip Type
SR With Saturable Reactor
BC Wiring Streamlining Terminal
AR Automatic Reset
TH — N220
Frame
N120
N120TA
N220
N400
N600
KP  Heater Designation
Symbol Specifications
None With 2-Element
KP With 3-Element (2E)
RH For Magnetic Starter
HZ For Independent Mounting
SR With Saturable Reactor
AR Automatic Reset
For Magnetic Starters For Independent Mounting For DIN Rail Mounting